Beatrix Farrand's Herbarium:
Rhododendrons and Their Relatives

Plant List for the 2014 Exhibition
Garland Farm, Bar Harbor ME

Rhodora (Rhododendron canadense)

Some of the species preserved in the herbarium are planted in the Garland Farm landscape:
1- Two redvein enkianthus form the archway between the parking lot and the house. Adjacent to them,
several large rhododendrons form a tall hedge.
2- Several large rhododendrons and mountain laurels are located in the Entrance Garden.
3- Many heaths and heathers are planted in the central bed of the Terrace Garden, behind the house.

Note: Specimens in the exhibition are mounted alphabetically by botanical name, around the walls of the barn.

Specimen number Botanical name Common name
UC1066150 Andromeda glaucophylla (A. polifolia var. glaucophylla)  Bog rosemary (native)
UC1066149 Andromeda polifolia Bog rosemary

UC1066148 Andromeda polifolia 'Montana' Bog rosemary
uUC1066147 Andromeda polifolia 'Nana' Bog rosemary
UC1066168 Arctostaphylos uva-ursi Bearberry (native)
UC1066169 Arctostaphylos uva-ursi Bearberry (native)
UC1066346 Calluna vulgaris 'Alba Pilosa' Heather
UC1066333 Calluna vulgaris 'Alba Rigida' Heather
UC1066334 Calluna vulgaris 'Aurea’ Heather
UC1066341 Calluna vulgaris 'Camla’ Heather
UC1066335 Calluna vulgaris 'County Wicklow' Heather
UC1066340 Calluna vulgaris 'Else Frye' Heather
UC1066336 Calluna vulgaris 'Foxii Nana' Heather
UC1066258 Calluna vulgaris 'H. E. Beale' Heather
UC1066338 Calluna vulgaris 'H. E. Beale' Heather
UC1066337 Calluna vulgaris 'Hammondii' Heather
UC1066349 Calluna vulgaris 'J. H. Hamilton' Heather
UC1066348 Calluna vulgaris 'Kuphaldtii' Heather
UC1066259 Calluna vulgaris 'Mrs. R. H. Gray' Heather
UC1066339 Calluna vulgaris 'Mullion' Heather
UC1066343 Calluna vulgaris 'Rosea’ Heather
UC1066345 Calluna vulgaris 'Rubra’ Heather
UC1066344 Calluna vulgaris 'Serlei' Heather
UC1066350 Calluna vulgaris 'Tenuis' Heather
UC1066257 Calluna vulgaris 'Tib' Heather
UC1066342 Calluna vulgaris var. hirsuta Heather
UC1066283 Chamaedaphne calyculata Leatherleaf (native)
UC1066287 Chiogenes hispidula (Gaultheria hispidula) Snowberry (native)
UC1066811 Enkianthus campanulatus Redvein enkianthus
UC1066810 Enkianthus campanulatus var. albiflorus Redvein enkianthus



Specimen number

UC1066812
UC1066829
UC1066826
UC1066831
UC1066837
UC1066832
UC1066833
UC1066835
UC1066834
UC1066827
UC1066828
UC1066830
UC1066838
UC1066836
UC1066824
UC1066823
UC1066839
UC1066825
UC1066822
UC1066798
UC1066801
UC1066979
UC1066978
UC1066976
UC1067098
UC1067016
UC1067069
UC1066641
uC1066874
UC1066660
UC1066661
UC1066657
UC1066658
UC1066659
UC1066666
UC1066459
UC1066460
uC1066484
UC1066481
UC1066482
UC1066483
uUC1066480
uC1066477
UC1066478
uUC1066479
UC1066490
UC1066488
UC1066489

Botanical name

Epigaea repens

Erica maweana

Erica x williamsii

Erica carnea 'Springwood White
Erica ciliaris 'Dawn’

Erica cinerea

Erica cinerea 'C. D. Eason'
Erica cinerea 'Domino’
Erica cinerea 'Lilacina’
Erica hybrida

Erica mackaiana

Erica tetralix 'Alba Mollis'
Erica tetralix 'Alba Mollis'
Erica tetralix 'George Fraser'
Erica vagans f. alba 'Lyonesse'
Erica vagans

Erica vagans

Erica vagans 'Mrs. D. F. Hamilton'
Erica vagans var. alba

Gaultheria cuneata

Gaylussacia baccata

Kalmia angustifolia

Kalmia latifolia

Kalmia polifolia

Leiophyllum buxifolium

Loiseleuria procumbens

Lyonia ligustrina

Pyrola elliptica

Rhododendron canadense
Rhododendron maximum
Rhododendron maximum
Rhododendron maximum var. album
Rhododendron maximum var. album
Rhododendron maximum var. purpureum
Rhododendron viscosum

Vaccinium angustifolium

Vaccinium angustifolium

Vaccinium angustifolium

Vaccinium corymbosum

Vaccinium corymbosum

Vaccinium corymbosum

Vaccinium macrocarpon

Vaccinium vitis-idaea

Vaccinium vitis-idaea

Vaccinium vitis-idaea var. majus
Vaccinium vitis-idaea var. majus
Vaccinium vitis-idaea var. minus
Vaccinium vitis-idaea var. minus

Common name

Mayflower; Trailing arbutus (native)

Heath

William's heath

Spring heath

Fringed heath

Twisted heath

Twisted heath

Twisted heath

Twisted heath

Heath

Heath

Cross-leaved heath; Bog heather
Cross-leaved heath; Bog heather
Cross-leaved heath; Bog heather
Cornish heath

Cornish heath

Cornish heath

Cornish heath

Cornish heath

Cuneate wintergreen

Black huckleberry (native)
Sheep laurel; Lambkill (native)
Mountain laurel (native)

Bog laurel (native)

Box sand myrtle

Alpine-azalea (native)
Maleberry (native)

Shinleaf (native)

Rhodora (native)

Rosebay; Great-laurel (native)
Rosebay; Great-laurel (native)
Rosebay; Great-laurel (native)
Rosebay; Great-laurel (native)
Rosebay; Great-laurel (native)
Swamp azalea (native)
Lowbush blueberry (native)
Lowbush blueberry (native)
Lowbush blueberry (native)
Highbush blueberry (native)
Highbush blueberry (native)
Highbush blueberry (native)
Cranberry (native)

Mountain cranberry; Cowberry
Mountain cranberry; Cowberry
Mountain cranberry; Cowberry
Mountain cranberry; Cowberry
Lingonberry (native)
Lingonberry (native)



